
ADVENT/CHRISTMAS SCHEDULE 
 
Gathering of  the Greens 
Saturday, November 26, 10-2 (Heather’s Home) 
  
First Sunday of  Advent—Advent Event/Advent 
Wreath Making 
Sunday, November 27 
 
Born of  the Virgin Mary – an Advent Quiet Day 
Saturday, December 10, 9:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m. 
   
Luminaria Construction &  
Christmas Pageant Rehearsal 
Sunday, December 18, 11:00 a.m. 
  
Christmas Pageant & Potluck Dinner 
Sunday, December 18, 5-7 p.m. 
  
Rosary for Remembrance 
Monday, December 19, 7:00 p.m. (Hybrid) 
  
Luminaria Set Up 
Saturday, December 24, 9 a.m. 
  
Christmas Eve Family Service  
(Children’s Christmas Story) 
Saturday, December 24, 5 p.m. 
  
Candlelight and Choral Midnight Mass 
Choral Prelude at 9:30 p.m. 
(Incense in use) 
Saturday, December 24, 10 p.m. 
  
Christmas Day Holy Eucharist 
Sunday, December 25, 9:30 a.m.   
 
Luminaria Clean Up After Church 
Monday, December 26, 3:00 p.m.  
  
Christmas Holiday (Offices Closed) 
Monday, December 26 
Reopening Monday, January 2 
  
Carol Sing & Potluck Dinner 
Friday, December 30, 5-7 p.m. 
 
Christmas 2 
Sunday, January 1, 9:30 a.m.  

EPIPHANY SCHEDULE 
   
Feast of  the Epiphany and Epiphany Party  
with King’s Cake  
Reception Following 
Sunday, January 8, 9:30 a.m. 
  
Feast of  the Baptism of  our Lord   
A Baptismal Sunday 
Sunday, January 15 
 
MLK Birthday Observed 
(Offices Closed) 
Monday, January 16 
  
Annual Meeting 
Sunday, January 29, 11 a.m. 
  
Presidents’ Day Observed 
Offices Closed 
Monday, February 20 
  
Shrove Tuesday Pancake, Raffles & Costume Event 
Tuesday, February 21, 5-7 p.m. 
  
Ash Wednesday 
Wednesday, February 22 
  


